
Week Start Date Repeat End Date Disclipline Name BikeReg Link Location Host Organization Event Director Phone E-mail Website

1 01/05/2025 Virtual The 5th Annual Connecticut Segment Championship of the Universe https://www.bikereg.com/ct-rocks-2025 East Hampton, CT STAGE 1 Cycling Club & AirLine Cycles, Inc. https://www.facebook.com/stage1cycling

2 01/12/2025 Cyclocross Fatty Cross #1 https://www.bikereg.com/fatty-cross-2025-1 Haddam Neck, CT Stage 1 Cycling Club Jacob Kravitz/Brian Holdt stage1cycling@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/stage1cycling

4 01/26/2025 Fat Bike 10th Annual Rangeley Fat Bike Loppet https://www.bikereg.com/rangeley-fat-bike-loppet Rangeley, ME Rangeley Lakes Trail Center (207) 864-4309 https://rangeleylakestrailscenter.org/rangeleyfatbikeloppet

4 01/26/2025 Cyclocross Fatty Cross #2 https://www.bikereg.com/fatty-cross-2025-2 Haddam Neck, CT Stage 1 Cycling Club Jacob Kravitz/Brian Holdt stage1cycling@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/stage1cycling

5 02/01/2025 Fat Bike Frozen Onion 2025 Fat Bike Race https://www.bikereg.com/frozen-onion-fat-bike-race Montpelier, VT Onion River Outdoors (802) 225-6736 https://www.onionriver.com/pages/frozen-onion

6 02/09/2025 Cyclocross Fatty Cross #3 https://www.bikereg.com/fatty-cross-2025-3 Haddam Neck, CT Stage 1 Cycling Club Jacob Kravitz/Brian Holdt stage1cycling@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/stage1cycling

9 03/02/2025 weekly 03/23/2025 Road Frozen Four https://www.bikereg.com/Events/?name=Frozen+Four Farmington, CT Greater Hartford Cycling Club and partners Matthew Stuart (860) 221-9299 stuart.acp@gmail.com

9 03/02/2025 Other Team Psycho 21st Annual Indoor Time Trial https://www.bikereg.com/teampsychoitt Lexington, MA Team Psycho Triathlon Team Karen Smyers (781) 354-8682 mkandks@comcast.net

12 03/22/2025 Gravel Analog Cycles Fifth Season Ride and Race https://www.bikereg.com/analog-fifth-season-ride Poultney, VT Analog Cycles http://www.analogcycles.com

12 03/23/2025 MTB Winterräden https://www.bikereg.com/winterraden Cumberland, Ri Urban Assault (401) 316-4138

12 03/23/2025 Gravel Natchaug Epic 2025 https://www.bikereg.com/natchaug-epic Thompson, CT Domestique Events Richard Fries (781) 888-7272 Richard@domestiqueevents.com https://www.domestiqueevents.com/natchaug-epic/

13 03/29/2025 Road Buzz the Tower https://www.bikereg.com/buzz-the-tower Charlestown, RI Swansea Velo Club / Bikeworks Jonathan DelColle 508-916-0812 mopar921@gmail.com https://www.bikeworkssvc.com/

13 03/30/2025 weekly 04/27/2025 Road Wells Ave https://www.bikereg.com/Events/?name=wells+ave Newton, MA New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management Conor Nagle (617) 999-0845 nagleconor@hotmail.com https://www.facebook.com/newenglanddevo/

13 03/30/2025 MTB Rhino Racing Winter Series 2025 https://www.bikereg.com/fatbikefrostyxco25-2 Falmouth, MA SE NEMBA & Coonamassett Farms CarolinaHillsMTBClassic@gmail.com

14 04/05/2025 daily 04/06/2025 Road L'Enfer du Nord https://www.bikereg.com/lenfer-du-nord Hanover, NH Eastern Collegiate Cycling Conference Benjamin Kramer road@eccc-cycling.com eccc-cycling.com

14 04/06/2025 Gravel The Mix Tape https://www.bikereg.com/themixtape Dartmouth, MA Mayflower Brewing, Endurance Threads, & Ride Maple https://www.facebook.com/MixTapeGravel

14 04/10/2025 weekly 05/01/2025 MTB Plug Pond Thursday Night MTB Training Race https://www.bikereg.com/Events/?name=Plug+Pond Haverhill, MA Riverside Cycles (978) 372-4981 http://www.riversidecycle.com

15 04/12/2025 Gravel Pavement Ends Gravel Race https://www.bikereg.com/pavement-ends Henniker, NH State 9 Racing Andy Gould (603) 219-0646 andyggg@yahoo.com https://www.facebook.com/State9Racing

15 04/13/2025 MTB Crow Hill XC (Race Day XC Round 1) https://www.bikereg.com/race-day-xc-round-1-crow-hill-xcTempleton, MA Race Day XC John Day (508) 530-2757 jbday508@gmail.com http://racedayxc.com/

15 04/13/2025 Road Scarborough Crit Series #1 https://www.bikereg.com/scarborough-crit-1

16 04/17/2025 weekly 09/04/2025 Road New Hampshire Motor Speedway Weekly Race https://www.bikereg.com/events/?name=nhms Loudon, NH Sunapee Racing Team (603) 759-7952 sunapeeracing@gmail.com http://www.sunapeeracing.com

16 04/19/2025 daily 04/20/2025 Road Catamount Cycling Classic https://www.bikereg.com/catamount-classic Williston, VT Easter Collegiate Cycling Conference Benjamin Kramer road@eccc-cycling.com eccc-cycling.com

17 04/22/2025 weekly 08/12/2025 Road Wompatuck Training Series Hingham, MA Mass Bay Road Club Christian Constantino massbay@comcast.net www.massbayroadclub.org/wompatuck.

17 04/26/2025 Road Monson Road Race https://www.bikereg.com/monson-road-race-25 Monson, MA Comp Edge Michael Norton 413-427-3089 Mikeanorton@msn.com

17 04/26/2025 Track Try the Track Clinic https://www.bikereg.com/northeast-velodrome-try-the-track-clinic-20250426Londonderry, NH New England Track Cycling info@newenglandtrackracing.com https://northeastvelodrome.wordpress.com/

17 04/27/2025 MTB Belltown Classic XC (Race Day XC Round 2) https://www.bikereg.com/race-day-xc-round-2-belltown-xc-2025Portland, CT Race Day XC John Day (508) 530-2757 jbday508@gmail.com http://racedayxc.com/

17 04/27/2025 Road Scarborough Crit Series #2 https://www.bikereg.com/scarborough-crit-2-2025 Scarborough, ME Downeast Racing Hank Pfeifle (207) 749-7189 hank.pfeifle@gmail.com http://downeastracing.weebly.com/events.html

18 05/03/2025 MTB Secret Squirrel MTB https://www.bikereg.com/secretmtb Taunton, MA Rock Hard Racing http://www.rockhardracing.com/

18 05/04/2025 weekly 09/14/2025 Track Northeast Velodrome Sunday Omnium https://www.bikereg.com/nev-sunday Londonderry, NH Northeast Velodrome info@newenglandtrackracing.com https://nevelodrome.wordpress.com/

18 05/04/2025 Road Scarborough Crit Series #3 https://www.bikereg.com/scarborough-crit-3-2025 Scarborough, ME Downeast Racing Hank Pfeifle (207) 749-7189 hank.pfeifle@gmail.com http://downeastracing.weebly.com/events.html

18 05/06/2025 weekly 08/26/2025 Track Northeast Velodrome Tuesday Mass-Start Racing https://www.bikereg.com/nev-tuesday Londonderry, NH Northeast Velodrome info@newenglandtrackracing.com https://nevelodrome.wordpress.com/

18 05/07/2025 weekly 09/03/2025 Road Charlie Baker Time Trial https://www.bikereg.com/Events/?name=Charlie+Baker Concord, MA Northeast Bicycle Club John Laupheimer j.laup@comcast.net http://www.nebc.us/cbtt/

18 05/07/2025 weekly 09/10/2025 Road NBX Summer Series Training Criterium Charlestown, RI NBX Bicycles (401) 226-0872 https://www.nbxbikes.com/about/summer-criterium-series-pg667.htm

18 05/07/2025 MTB CCAP's Ledyard XCC (Short Track MTB) https://www.bikereg.com/ccap-ledyard-xcc Ledyard, CT CCAP Brian Wolfe (860) 460-9597 brian@ctcyclingadvancement.com https://www.ctcyclingadvancement.org/

18 05/08/2025 weekly 08/28/2025 Track Northeast Velodrome Thursday Timed/Sprint Racing https://www.bikereg.com/nev-thursday Londonderry, NH Northeast Velodrome northeastvelodrome@gmail.com https://nevelodrome.com/

19 05/10/2025 Road Battenkill https://www.bikereg.com/battenkill Cambridge, NY Anthem Sports Dieter Drake cyclingpromoter@gmail.com https://anthemsportstours.com/battenkill

19 05/10/2025 Track Try the Track Clinic https://www.bikereg.com/northeast-velodrome-try-the-track-clinic-20250510Londonderry, NH New England Track Cycling info@newenglandtrackracing.com https://northeastvelodrome.wordpress.com/

20 05/14/2025 weekly 05/28/2025 MTB STXC Barn Burner Training Series https://www.bikereg.com/stxc-barn-burner-training-seriesWalpole, MA Eleven 11 Timing (508) 272-4751

20 05/14/2025 MTB CCAP's Moran XCC (Short Track MTB) https://www.bikereg.com/ccap-moran-xcc-2025 Wallingford, CT CCAP Brian Wolfe (860) 460-9597 brian@ctcyclingadvancement.com https://www.ctcyclingadvancement.org/

20 05/17/2025 Road Crank the Kanc Hillclimb https://www.bikereg.com/crank-the-kanc-hillclimb Conway, NH Kennett HS MTB Team/Mt. Washington Valley Bicycling Club (207) 312-7428 ​crankthekanc@mwvbicyclingclub.org https://mwvbicyclingclub.org/index.php/special-events/crank-the-kanc

20 05/18/2025 Road Scarborough Crit Series #4 https://www.bikereg.com/scarborough-crit-4-2025

20 05/18/2025 MTB Thunder Mountain XC (Race Day XC Round 3) https://www.bikereg.com/race-day-xc-round-3-thunder-mountain-xc-2025Charlemont, MA Race Day XC John Day (508) 530-2757 jbday508@gmail.com http://racedayxc.com/

20 05/18/2025 MTB Final De Barro https://www.bikereg.com/finaldebarro2025 Westwood, MA Hale Education https://hale1918.org/

21 05/24/2025 MTB Gnar Weasels https://www.bikereg.com/gnar-weasels Brownsville, VT

21 05/25/2025 Gravel Mine Hill Gravel Challenge https://www.bikereg.com/mine-hill-gravel-challenge-2025Roxbury, CT Steep Endurance Brian Vanderheiden steependurance@gmail.com https://www.steependurance.com/mine-hill-half-marathon.html

22 05/28/2025 Track Northeast Velodrome Try the Track Clinic
https://www.bikereg.com/northeast-velodrome-try-the-

track-clinic-weeknight-2025
22 05/31/2025 Grand Fondo The CCAP's Breakaway Benefit Cycling Festival https://www.bikereg.com/the-breakaway-benefit Bolton, CT CT Cycling Advancement Program Brian Wolfe (860) 295-4030 brian@ctcyclingadvancement.com https://www.ctcyclingadvancement.org/

22 06/01/2025 weekly 06/29/2025 Road Wells Ave Newton, MA New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management Conor Nagle (617) 999-0845 nagleconor@hotmail.com https://www.facebook.com/newenglanddevo/

22 06/01/2025 Grand Fondo Raid Rockingham https://www.bikereg.com/raid-rockingham Newmarket, NH GRVL Cycling Arlon Chaffee (603) 682-9954 arlonchaffee@gmail.com https://www.grvl.net/raid-rockingham

22 06/01/2025 Road Lime Rock Cycling Grand Prix https://www.bikereg.com/lime-rock-cycling-grand-prix Salisbury, CT Atwood Racing Services, LLC & Iron Bridge / Tarmac Cycling Alan Atwood fastalracing@gmail.com fastalracing.com

22 06/01/2025 MTB Bikes for Bovines MTB Race https://www.bikereg.com/bikes-for-bovines Keene, NH Keene High School Nordic Ski Booster Club https://www.facebook.com/bikesforbovines/

23 06/03/2025 weekly 07/01/2025 Road The CCAP TNC Series East Hartford, CT CCAP Brian Wolfe (860) 460-9597 brian@ctcyclingadvancement.com https://www.ctcyclingadvancement.org/

23 06/07/2025 Road The Moose https://www.bikereg.com/the-moose East Burke, VT Kingdom Games http://kingdomgames.co/the-moose/

23 06/07/2025 MTB Team Red Dragon MTB p/b The CCAP https://www.bikereg.com/team-red-dragon Berlin, CT CCAP Brian Wolfe (860) 460-9597 brian@ctcyclingadvancement.com https://www.ctcyclingadvancement.org/

23 06/07/2025 MTB The 2025 Black River Grand Prix & Epic https://www.bikereg.com/black-river-grand-prix Craftsbury, VT Craftsbury Outdoor Center https://www.craftsbury.com/cycling/cyclingeventsresults/black-river-grand-prix

23 06/08/2025 Road Nutmeg State Games (CT Criterium Championships) https://www.bikereg.com/shoprite-nutmeg-state-games-criteriumNew Britain, CT CT Sports Management Group/GHCC Laura Summers (860) 539-6996 laurawsummers@gmail.com https://nutmegstategames.org/individual-sports/cycling/

24 06/09/2025 Track Try the Track Clinic https://www.bikereg.com/northeast-velodrome-try-the-track-clinic-20250510Londonderry, NH New England Track Cycling info@newenglandtrackracing.com https://northeastvelodrome.wordpress.com/

24 06/11/2025 Road The CCAP TNC Series #1 https://www.bikereg.com/the-ccap-tnc-series-1 East Hartford, CT CCAP Brian Wolfe (860) 460-9597 brian@ctcyclingadvancement.com https://www.ctcyclingadvancement.org/

24 06/14/2025 MTB Norbrook Farm Brewery Trail Festival (CT XC MTB Championships) https://www.bikereg.com/norbrook-farm-brewery-trail-festivalColebrook, CT Steep Endurance LLC Brian Vanderheiden steependurance@gmail.com https://www.steependurance.com/norbrook-farm-brewery-trail-festival.html

24 06/14/2025 MTB DomnarskiFarm.com 2024 https://www.bikereg.com/domnarskifarmcom Ware, MA DomnarskiFarm.com Matt Domnarsky (413) 426-8040 http://www.DomnarskiFarm.com

24 06/14/2025 Road Sutton Road Race Sutton, MA Minuteman Road Club Dave Mingori (508) 769-8140 djmdavidm@gmail.com http://www.minutemanroadclub.com/

24 06/14/2025 MTB Titcomb Mountain Challenge 2024 https://www.bikereg.com/titcomb-mountain-challenge Farmington, ME Central Maine NEMBA (207) 232-7174 https://www.facebook.com/centralmainecyclingchallenge

25 06/17/2025 weekly 07/01/2025 Road The CCAP TNC Series https://www.bikereg.com/Events/?name=TNC+Series East Hartford, CT CCAP Brian Wolfe (860) 460-9597 brian@ctcyclingadvancement.com https://www.ctcyclingadvancement.org/

25 06/21/2025 Road Tri-Town Cup Topsfield, MA Paul Boudreau (978) 335-3513 paullyb@gmail.com

25 06/22/2025 MTB Pats Peak XC (Race Day XC Round 4) https://www.bikereg.com/race-day-xc-round-4-pats-peak-xc-2025Henniker, NH Race Day XC John Day (508) 530-2757 jbday508@gmail.com http://racedayxc.com/

25 06/22/2025 MTB Carolina Hills MTB Classic https://www.bikereg.com/chmtbclassic24 Marshfield, MA Recreational Trail Committee Jeff Wilson CarolinaHillsMTBClassic@gmail.com

26 06/24/2025 weekly 07/29/2025 MTB Big Day Brewing 2025 Summer Mountain Bike Series https://www.bikereg.com/ggt-summer-bike-series Gorham, NH Great Glen Trails Outdoor Center (603) 466-2333 https://greatglentrails.com/summer-mountain-bike-series/

26 06/28/2025 daily 07/02/2025 Road USA Cycling Masters & Junior Road National Championships https://www.bikereg.com/usa-cycling-master-and-junior-national-road-championshipsSouth East, WI https://usacycling.org/events/national-championships

26 06/28/2025 Non-Competitve Vermont Gran Fondo https://www.bikereg.com/vermont-gran-fondo-2025 Bristol, VT Ride It If You Can LLC Todd Warnock (802) 377-7871 todd@vermontgranfondo.com https://vermontgranfondo.com/

26 06/28/2025 Road Connecticut Masters' Games Criterium and TT New Britain, CT CT Masters' Games Mitchell Favreau (860) 917-5006 mfavreau@comcast.net http://ctmastersgames.org/individual-sports/cycling/

27 07/06/2025 Gravel Guilford Gravel Grinder (The G3) https://www.bikereg.com/guilford-gravel-grinder-the-g3 Guilford, VT 545 Velo Miles Billings (617) 999-7592 miles.w.billings@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/guilfordgravelgrinder

28 07/12/2025 MTB Carrabassett Backcountry Cycle Challenge https://www.bikereg.com/carrabassett-backcountry-cycle-challengeCarrabassett Valley, ME Town of Carrabassett Valley http://www.cbccrace.com

28 07/12/2025 Track Try the Track Clinic https://www.bikereg.com/northeast-velodrome-try-the-track-clinic-20250510Londonderry, NH New England Track Cycling info@newenglandtrackracing.com https://northeastvelodrome.wordpress.com/

28 07/13/2025 Gravel JAM Grand Fundo https://www.bikereg.com/jam-fund-grand-fundo Cummington, MA JAM Fund Alec Donahue (413) 563-6678 alecdonahue@cycle-smart.com https://www.jamcycling.org/

28 07/13/2025 Non-Competitve 2025 MWARBH Early Bird Ride https://www.bikereg.com/mwarbhearlybird Gorham, NH Tin Mountain Conservation Center Erin Holmes eholmes@tinmountain.org

29 07/19/2025 MTB Slate Valley Epic https://www.bikereg.com/slate-valley-epic Poultney, VT Slate Valley Trails https://slatevalleytrails.org/slate-valley-epic

29 07/19/2025 Road Sunshine Criterium https://www.bikereg.com/sunshine-criterium Charlestown, RI Swansea Velo Club / Bikeworks Jonathan DelColle 508-916-0812 mopar921@gmail.com https://www.bikeworkssvc.com/

29 07/20/2025 Gravel Macedonia Gravel Grinder https://www.bikereg.com/mgg New Milford, CT Ready Set Go Adventures http://rsgadventures.com/

29 07/20/2025 Road Yarmouth Clam Festival https://www.bikereg.com/yarmouth-clam-festival-bike-raceYarmouth, ME Portland Velo Club David Brink president@portlandvelo.com https://portlandveloclub.wordpress.com/yarmouth-clam-festival-race/

30 07/26/2025 Road Devens Gran Prix https://www.bikereg.com/devens-gp Devens, MA B2C2 Cycling Club Alex Duncan abduncan4@gmail.com

30 07/26/2025 MTB The Barn Burner https://www.bikereg.com/barn-burnermtb Walpole, MA Blue Hills Cycling Club (508) 272-4751

30 07/27/2025 MTB Powder Ridge XC (Race Day XC Round 5) https://www.bikereg.com/race-day-xc-round-5-powder-ridge-xc-2025Middlefield, CT Race Day XC John Day (508) 530-2757 jbday508@gmail.com http://racedayxc.com/

30 07/27/2025 Road Thompson Cycling Grand Prix https://www.bikereg.com/thompson-cycling-grand-prix-2025Thomspon, CT Atwood Racing Services, LLC Alan Atwood fastalracing@gmail.com fastalracing.com

31 08/02/2025 daily 08/03/2025 MTB Big Day Brewing 24 Hours of Great Glen https://www.bikereg.com/24-hours-of-great-glen Gorham, NH Specialized Bicycles (603) 466-3988 https://greatglentrails.com/24-hours/
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